Title: Revision - Interim Community Services Committee Terms of Reference

| Motion Carried | Motion No | 2024-02 |
|---|--------------------|------------------|
| Motion Lost | Date | January 25, 2024 |
| Motion Withdrawn | Council Meeting No | 2024-11 |
| Moved by Councillor Lillian MacCannell | | |
| Seconded by Deputy Mayor Aaron MacEachern | | |

WHEREAS

According to Municipal Government Act subsection 86.2 (e) (iii), the duties of the Council include establishing committees of council terms of reference, and

WHEREAS

Pursuant to Motion#2023-45, #2023-70, the Event Committee members and Interim Community Services Committee have the same members, and

WHEREAS

Pursuant to Motion#2023-77, the Council established the Interim Community Services Committee Terms of Reference, and

WHEREAS

This resolution bears the recommendation of the Committee of the Whole as discussed at a meeting held on January 4, 2024,

| BE IT RESOLVED | | |
|--|------------------------------|--|
| The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River adds the events committees' responsibilities to the previously established terms of reference for the Interim Community Services Committee. | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution | n. | |
| Helen Smith-MacPhail | Laala Jahanshahloo | |
| Mayor | Chief Administrative Officer | |
| | | |

